
 

 

Merry Christmas to all our Membership and 
Chapter Supporters! 
 
As always our Christmas Party is coming up soon! Make 
sure to RSVP to Jerry Houseman so we can get an accu-
rate count! We have some really great raffle prizes and 
silent auction items this year! We will also have the Santa 
Photos and children activities provided by the Sheriff’s 
Toy Project! Along with the Monte Carlo Casino fundrais-
er!   
 
Mark your calendar to attend and RSVP Now!  
Friday, December 15th @ The Crowne Plaza Hotel. The 
fun starts at 5:00pm! 
 

Have a great December!  
 
 

‘Til next time, keep it clear, 
 
Scott Houseman             

President 

scott@leisuretimepool.com  
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Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

Friday 
December 15, 2017 

5:00 
 

Christmas Party 
Crowne Plaza Hotel 
5321 Date Avenue 
Sacramento, 95841 

 
 

Upcoming 
Meetings & Events: 

 

January 3, 2018 
Alpha West 

 
VFW Hall 

8990 Kruitof Way 
Fair Oaks, 95628 

6:30 Dinner 
7:00 Meeting 
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Education: 

 

Pentair Education Fund 

In agreement with Pentair, a Pentair education fund has been established for CVIPSSA members. 
Twenty-five percent (25%) of the annual rebates given to our chapter by Pentair will be set aside 
to reimburse our members for Pentair training fees/tuition. The maximum amount to be set aside is 
$1,000 per year. If the reimbursement requests exceed the education fund amount, then the fund 
amount will be split amongst the members that applied for reimbursement. Reimbursement requests 
must be made by January 31 for prior year training fees. Reimbursements will be made at the 
April chapter meeting. 



Chapter Standing Rules  
at www.cvipssa.com  

Thank You Chapter Supporters… for the 
door prizes at the last chapter meeting. 
 

 HASA - chlorine, 2 bottles of product 
 Hayward - Kings Tickets 
 

 

Sick Route 
 

Thank you for your continued 
support! 

 

 One person currently out a minimum 
of 6 weeks due to surgery 

 Sick Route cards coming soon 
 
 

Chuck Catilus 
Sick Route Chairman 

(916) 759-7097 
ckpoolservice@surewest.net 

Membership 
 

Perfect Attendance Awards for attend-
ing all meetings during the year.   
 
December is the last meeting in the 4th 
quarter. You must attend at least 1 
meeting per quarter to avoid fines.  
 

 
For more information please contact: 
Mike Assenza 
Membership Chairman 
916-837-8525  

Want an Extra $50… or More? 
It is easy, just attend the next CVIPSSA chapter meeting… If your name is selected, 
then you win!!! Just ask Karim - he won a $100 attendance prize in November, since 
he was there. The prize is now $50 for attending in January. 

- Classifieds - 
For Sale: 

Polaris 280 - $429 
Polaris 360 - $396 
System 3, 500’ cartridges - $400 
 
Call Jack Emlay 916-764-7852 
 

(Submit your Free classified ad to 
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com) 

 

NEWSLETTER CONTENT 
What tips do you have to share??  

What problems have you encountered this year? 
Did you have a really great picture of an account 
you would like to share? Safety warnings? Local 
water news? Pools or equipment for sale? Events? 

PLEASE share! 
Want to write an article, submit chapter pictures, 

or have news to share? Please send it to  
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
by the 20th to be included.  

Want to help with this or many other  
volunteer positions?  

Contact one of our Board Members or Committee 
Chairmen today! 

mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com


Rebates: 

 

http://www.zodiacpoolsystems.com/rebates 

http://www.polarispool.com/rebates 

PG&E Pump Rebate Ends 
 

Effective January 1, 2018, PG&E is closing the $100 rebate ($200 for installers) for 
qualified pool pump and motor products. 
 
Qualified pool pumps and motors must be purchased and installed by 12/31/17. 
 
All paper or online applications must be postmarked or received by 3/1/18. 
 
See PG&E’s Residential Rebate Catalog for additional information and requirements. 

For further questions, contact the PG&E Smart Energy Line at 800-933-9555. 

Changes to SMUD Pool Pump Rebates 
 

The $350 SMUD rebate on ENERGY STAR variable-speed pool pumps will continue in 
2018.  
 
Beginning in 2018, SMUD’s application will include a new payment release authori-
zation that will allow the customer to sign over their rebate to the installer. This option 
is not available until 1/1/2018.  
 
Customer applications from 2017 need to be submitted by 12/15/17.  
 
Questions should be directed to Courtney Payne, Senior Associate, 916-203-9139, 
courtney.payne@icf.com  

Landslide Victory… 

That’s right, the election for the CVIPSSA 
Board was held at the November chapter 
meeting and the current Board endured a 
grueling campaign and was re-elected to 
serve another term.  

http://www.zodiacpoolsystems.com/rebates
http://www.polarispool.com/rebates
mailto:courtney.payne@icf.com


And Now, A Word From Our Supporters…. 

Happy holidays to all of our amazing 
customers and vendors.  We are thankful 
to be partners with you. 
 

Rocklin  

On behalf of the entire Paramount Family, 

I want to wish you and your family a most 

blessed Christmas and Holiday Season 

filled with gifts of faith, hope, and peace. 
 

May God also grant you all a beautiful 

New Year of happiness, good health, and 

prosperity. 
  
Buzz Ghiz & Paramount 
 

Merry Christmas, and Happy New Year 
Cap Valley!!!  Here's to a great 2018! 
 
Nic Benny & Josh Bordelon 
 
 

To all our friends at Capital Valley IPSSA, 
wishing you Happy Holidays and a wonderful 
and prosperous 2018! Your friends at DECK-O
-SEAL. 
 

Pool Time Pool & Spa wishes everyone a won-
derful Holiday season. We also thank everyone 
that recommended us to remodel their client’s 

pool. 





School is in session! Please watch for children!!! 
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Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Capital Valley 

IPSSA Chapter 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

 
Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

 
Scott Houseman, President   (916) 638-4100  scott@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Jerry Houseman, Vice President  (916) 396-1988  jerry@leisuretimepool.com     
 
Jim Severin, Secretary    (916) 723-4689  deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer    (530) 644-7750  jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 
Mike Assenza      Membership    (916) 837-8525   mike@rivercitypoolcare.com  
 
Chuck Catilus       Sick Route Chairman  (916) 759-7097         ckpoolservice@surewest.net  
 
Jerry Houseman Program Chairman    (916) 396-1988   jerry@leisuretimepool.com 
 
Mike Assenza      Newsletter    (916) 837-8525   mike@rivercitypoolcare.com  
 
Larry Hughes    Safety Chairman    (916) 715-4688   Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
Brian Duncan  Region 1 Director     (510) 325-9863   brian@pppsinc.com 
 
Amy Nijjar  IPSSA Corporate         (888) 360-9505          anijjar@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA Financial   Cramer & Assoc  (888) 391-6012 
 
Arrow Insurance     (800) 833-3433 
 
Jessica Dittmer  FPSIE Education Center  (916) 922-8895  info@fpsie.org 
 
 
 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 
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Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best! 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 

        

Alpha West Tim Daugherty (916) 791-6715 tdougherty@alphawest.com 

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

AQUASALT, LLC Ashley Baker (713) 877-2746 abaker@aquasalt.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 853-2700 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Blake Sales Associates Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Chem-Quip Mitch Miles (916) 257-2669 mitch@chemquip.com 

Contractors State License Schools Stephanie Williams-Malik (888) 330-3346 ext 112 stephaniew@cslscorp.com 

Deck-O-Seal Patrick Raney (916) 806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

Easy Care Rosemarie Arenas (559) 974-8252 rarenas@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

HASA Chemicals Dave Shepard (916) 949-2662 daveshepard@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products John Adams Handy (800) 663-3355 jhandy@haywardnet.com 

Leisure Supply Roger Jones (916) 614-9500 rejones@kellersupply.com 

Natural Chemistry Pat Smith (916) 899-0915 psmith@naturalchemistry.com 

Paramount Pool & Spa Systems John Anderson (925) 595-7516 janderson@1paramount.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (800) 662-7665 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

PoolRx Worldwide, Inc. Jordan Bouey (949) 257-9050 jordan@poolrx.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Eron Bennett (916) 635-7374 4362@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

Superior Pool Products Doug Anthony (916) 416-9344 douglas.anthony@poolcorp.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 Kirk_w@bcsreps.com 

Tile Bright Pools & Tile Cleaning Lynell Davis (209) 241-7404 tilebrightpools@aol.com 

United Chemical Corporation Jeff Moscoe (707) 533-5136 J.moscoe@unitedchemicalcorp.com 

Valley Leak Detection Jeff Smith (916) 532-2162 valleyleakdetection@gmail.com 

Waterways Chuck Stetler (775) 445-9915 chucks@waterwayplastics.com 

Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nic.benny@zodiac.com 
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